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Steven Shain 
Central City Manager 
Portland Development Commission 
222 NW 5th Ave. 
Portland, OR  97209-3859 
(503) 823-0137 
shains@pdc.us 
Staff: Eric Jacobson 
(503) 823-3306 
jacobsone@pdc.us 
Brian Lord, (503) 823-3326 
lordb@pdc.us 

 
Mark Campbell 
Chief Financial Officer 
Multnomah County 
501 SE Hawthorne Blvd. 
Portland, OR  97214 
503-988-6229 
mark.campbell@multco.us 
Staff: Sharon Swanberg 
503-988-3312 ext. 26079 
Sharon.a.swanberg@multco.us 

 
Teri Dresler 
General Manager for Visitor Venues 
Metro 
600 NE Grand Ave. 
Portland, OR  97232 
503-797-1790 
Teri.dresler@oregonmetro.gov 
Staff: Lisa Brown 
503-797-1780 
Lisa.brown@oregonmetro.gov 

 
Ed Dundon 
President and Designated Broker 
The Dundon Company 
205 SE Spokane St. #358 
Portland, OR  97202 
503.297.0208 
ed@dundoncompany.com 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
Roy Jay 
President and Chief Executive  
Roy Jay Enterprises 
4300 NE Fremont St. #220 
Portland, OR  97213 
roy@royjay.com 
Staff: Twauna E. Allen 
503-244-5794 ext. 248 
tallen@royjay.com 

 
Brian McCartin 
Executive Vice President, Convention and 
Tourism Sales 
Travel Portland 
1000 SW Broadway, #2300 
Portland, OR  97205 
(503) 275-9278 
brian@travelportland.com 
Staff: Penny Knouf 
(503) 275-9763  
penny@travelportland.com  

 
 
Bill Mosher 
Senior Managing Director 
Trammell Crow Company 
1225 17th St. #3050 
Denver, CO  80202 
303-628-7439 
bmosher@trammellcrow.com 
Staff: MJ Driftmyer (retired, find out who new 
assistant is 09/17/12) 
303.628.7444 
MDriftmyer@trammellcrow.com 

 
Peter Parisot 
Economic Development Director 
City of Portland 
1221 SW 4th Ave., Room 340 
Portland, OR  97204 
peter.parisot@portlandoregon.gov 
Staff: Raihana Ansary 
503-823-4120 
raihana.ansary@portlandoregon.gov 
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Wanda Rosenbarger 
General Manager 
Glimcher Realty Trust 
2201 Lloyd Center 
Portland, OR  97232 
503-290-0125 
 wrosenba@glimcher.com 
 
Bashar Wali 
President 
Provenance Hotels 
111 SW 5th #1001 
Portland, OR  97204 
Bashar@provenancehotels.com 
Staff: Dara Hurd 
503-548-2606 
Dara@provenancehotels.com   

 
 
Metro Staff: 
 
Cheryl Twete 
Senior Development Advisor 
OCC Hotel 
Cheryl.twete@oregonmetro.gov 
503-797-1774 
 
Dan Cooper 
Senior Policy Advisor 
Metro 
Dan.cooper@oregonmetro.gov 
503-797-1528 
 
Stephanie Soden 
Director of Communications and Strategic 
Development, Metro Visitor Venues 
stephanie.soden@oregonmetro.gov 
503-797-1818 
 
Ashley McCarron  
Assistant Attorney  
Ashley.Mccarron@oregonmetro.gov  
503.797.7522 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Andy Shaw 
Chief of Staff  
Andy.shaw@oregonmetro.gov 
503.797.1746  
 
Eric Jacobson 
Portland Development Commission 
JacobsonE@pdc.us 
503.834.3306 
 

 
Scott Cruickshank 
OCC Executive Director 
scottc@oregoncc.org 
503.235.7583 
 
Lisa Brown 
Executive Assistant 
Lisa.brown@oregonmetro.gov 
503.797.1780 
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